

## LIGHT VEHICLE TOWING AND STORAGE MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

# Between:

## THE ENTITY NAMED BELOW (the "Vendor," or "you")

-and-

## THE MANITOBA PUBLIC INSURANCE CORPORATION ("Manitoba Public Insurance")

- 1. This Agreement (as defined below) outlines the legal terms applicable to the towing services you may provide to Manitoba Public Insurance and its customers under this Agreement (collectively called the "Services"). This Agreement shall be effective as of date of signing and shall continue until terminated by either party in accordance with this Agreement (the "Term").
- 2. By signing below, each of the undersigned parties agrees to comply with the terms and conditions of this signing page and the:
- (a) Light Vehicle Towing and Storage Master Services Agreement Legal Terms and Conditions;
- (b) Light Vehicle Towing and Storage Master Services Agreement Rate Card; and
- (c) the Towing Vendor Information Form below.

The documents in subsections 2(a) to (c) can be found at Manitoba Public Insurance's partner website or such other website as designated by Manitoba Public Insurance. This signing page and the documents listed in subsections 2(a) to (c) shall be collectively referred to as the "Agreement". Manitoba Public Insurance reserves the right to update and amend any of the documents listed in subsections 2(a) to (c) without notice. Manitoba Public Insurance will try to provide sixty (60) days' notice of any changes to the Agreement but is not required to do so. In any event, Manitoba Public Insurance will advise you of any changes to the Agreement as soon as reasonably practicable. Manitoba Public Insurance rejects any additional terms and any counter offers that you provide while performing the Services. This Agreement terminates, supersedes, and replaces any previously entered into agreement(s) between you and Manitoba Public Insurance regarding the Services. You may terminate this Agreement at any time by giving thirty (30) days prior, written notice to Manitoba Public Insurance at: Towingservices@mpi.mb.ca. To the extent there is a conflict or inconsistency, the order of precedence of documents comprising this Agreement shall be 1) this signing page and 2) as ordered in subsections 2(a) to (c) above, and 3) any further directions provided to you by Manitoba Public Insurance. Manitoba Public Insurance cannot guarantee that any volume of Services will be required during the Term.

CORPORATION	NAME:
Per: Dana Frazer, Director, Salvage Operations, Claims Investigations	Per:
and Recovery	Name:
Per:	Title:
Carly Glenday Manager, Salvage & Compound Operations	Date:

<sup>\*</sup> For submission instructions, please see page 4.



# **Vendor Information Form:**

Vendor's legal company name:	
Vendor's Address (Physical Location of Business):	
Primary contact person:	
Phone number and email address:	
Hours of availability:	
Amount of towing personnel:	
Amount of tow trucks:	
Are you capable of heavy towing?	
Do you have your own Storage Yard? Is it fenced or open?	
If you do not have your own, or have access to a Storage Yard, list the places you drop vehicles.	
What type of Tow App training are you interested in? (In person, virtual, none)	



List any current MPI claim vehicle(s) in your Storage Yard at the time of completing this form:

Plate #	VIN#	Vehicle Year	Vehicle Make	Vehicle Model	Date Arrived	Claim # (if known)



## Form Submission

#### By email:

- 1. Complete all fillable fields.
- 2. Save the form to your desktop.
- 3. Open the form from your desktop using PDF reader software.
- 4. Complete the e-signature field.

For example:



5. Submit the form by email to towingservices@mpi.mb.ca

### By fax:

- 1. Complete all fillable fields.
- 2. Print the form.
- 3. Sign the "Per:" field.

For example:



4. Submit the form by fax to Towing Services at 204-222-4124.

### By mail:

- 1. Complete all fillable fields.
- 2. Print the form.
- 3. Sign the "Per:" field.

For example:



 Submit the form by mail to: Attention: Manager, Salvage & Compound Operations Manitoba Public Insurance 1981 Plessis Road, Building B Winnipeg, MB. R2C 5C7